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Classifica Generale
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 1 36 33:34,5 DE FRANCESCO LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1982 M A

2 2 26 34:17,7 SIMONCELLI DANIELE ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1985 M A

3 3 104 34:56,4 CAPITANI FILIPPO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

4 4 138 35:15,6 SLAGTER ROELAND POD. SAN DAMASO UI 1986 M A

5 5 207 35:39,3 RIZZELLO ROCCO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B

6 6 177 35:45,1 MAZZI GIANLUCA S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1970 M B

7 7 6 36:37,5 BIANCHI ALESSANDRO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1974 M B

8 8 178 36:43,4 POGGI FABIO SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

9 9 29 37:01,4 LUCCHESI MELAKU ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON FI 1999 M A

10 10 122 37:15,6 CAVAZZA DANIELE PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

11 11 160 37:29,2 VILLA RAFFAELLO POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO UI 1967 M C

12 12 42 37:50,8 D'ORONZIO DAVIDE Avis Suzzara FI 1973 M B

13 13 40 37:52,7 BIANCHINI ELIA ATLETICA REGGIO FI 1970 M B

14 14 23 37:55,4 MORLINI ISABELLA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1971 F F

15 15 44 38:00,2 LUSUARDI FABIO CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 2001 M A

16 16 108 38:02,3 BIGI PATRICK MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

17 17 179 38:06,7 ARTIOLI MILLER SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

18 18 5 38:09,0 BARALDINI STEFANO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1962 M C

19 19 176 38:11,8 ROMAGNOLI RICCARDO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1998 M A

20 20 43 38:13,6 RICCI LAURA CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 1979 F E

21 21 217 38:33,1 STOPAZZINI EMILIANO IL TORRAZZO UI 1973 M B

22 22 94 38:47,6 LO CONTE ANTONIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

23 23 33 38:50,4 VENTURELLI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1977 M B

24 24 132 38:53,1 DODI FRANCESCO PICO RUNNERS FI 1988 M A

25 25 97 38:53,8 CAMPADELLI VALERIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

26 26 101 38:55,5 FRANCIOSI JONATHAN MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

27 27 55 38:58,6 BOSSU' FRANCESCO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1974 M B

28 28 25 38:58,8 ALFIERI ROSA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1970 F F

29 29 172 39:11,7 MORANDI DAVIDE RUNCARD UI 1963 M C

30 30 142 39:20,3 SANTUNIONE CARLO ALBERTOPODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1983 M A

31 31 119 39:25,3 MACCHIA GIULIO MUD&SNOW UI 1967 M C

32 32 208 39:26,6 TARRICONE ANGELO MDS FI 1974 M B

33 33 69 39:27,9 VENTURELLI RINALDO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1969 M B

34 34 85 39:36,5 NERI FABIO JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1970 M B

35 35 93 39:41,4 GASPARINI PIER PAOLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1964 M C

36 36 99 39:42,9 CASTELLI GIORDANO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1962 M C

37 37 216 40:13,0 BONFIGLIOLI GIANCARLO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B

38 38 90 40:14,5 PALTRINIERI ENRICO MODENA ATLETICA FI 1967 M C

39 39 197 40:15,0 REALE ROCCO RUNCARD FI 1981 M A



40 40 144 40:21,5 VERONI EMILIO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1970 M B

41 41 34 40:29,0 LEONELLI MARCO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A

42 42 198 40:32,1 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO SALCUS UI 1956 M D

43 43 32 40:41,8 PALTRINIERI LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A

44 44 175 40:43,5 GABBI CARLO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1961 M C

45 45 120 40:49,7 MENTO GIUSEPPE PENTATHLON MODENA UI 1966 M C

46 46 167 40:51,1 BONAZZI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1974 M B

47 47 59 40:59,0 MESSORI MARCELLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1976 M B

48 48 168 41:14,4 PEDERZINI IVAN POLIV CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI 1974 M B

49 49 38 41:20,1 SALA TIZIANO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1963 M C

50 50 61 41:22,8 BUSCEMI VALENTINO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1972 M B

51 51 123 41:24,8 STERMIERI NICOLA PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

52 52 91 41:32,1 STANZANI NIKI MODENA ATLETICA FI 1972 M B

53 53 162 41:37,6 FRACCASCIA RICCARDO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1997 M A

54 54 114 41:37,7 MORI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

55 55 161 41:38,0 CALZA LORENZO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1973 M B

56 56 78 41:41,2 PIACENTINI DONATO HAPPY RUNNER CLUB UI 1957 M D

57 57 190 41:44,3 GHELFI FABIO RUNCARD FI 1970 M B

58 58 210 41:50,7 GENNARI STEFANO AVIS SAN FELICE FI 1970 M B

59 59 56 41:53,9 PIGATI MAURIZIO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1982 M A

60 60 37 41:54,7 FONTANA ELISA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1976 F F

61 61 39 41:59,7 MELOTTI PAOLO ATLETICA ORSI CAMPOSANTO AI 1969 M B

62 62 12 42:02,8 ALBANESE LUCIANO ATL. CIBENO FI 1967 M C

63 63 95 42:06,1 CORSINI FABRIZIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

64 64 54 42:08,3 BAROZZI GIANLUCA DLF UI 1964 M C

65 65 87 42:08,8 MARCHETTI RICCARDO RUNCARD FI 1987 M A

66 66 24 42:09,0 COMERO ELISABETTA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1968 F F

67 67 7 42:10,0 RIGHETTI MICHELE AD FARO FORMIGNANA UI 1965 M C

68 68 63 42:16,7 GUALTIERI LARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

69 69 107 42:17,8 LONGAGNANI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1978 M A

70 70 129 42:20,0 REALE PASQUALE PICO RUNNERS FI 1976 M B

71 71 15 42:29,4 FRANCESCATO DINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1962 M C

72 72 57 42:32,5 FERRARI PAOLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1976 M B

73 73 174 42:41,0 GUALANDRI LEONARDO S.DONNINO LIGURIA UI 1950 M D

74 74 113 42:51,1 BERGONZINI SIMONE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1976 M B

75 75 92 43:04,6 GAVIOLI DAVIDE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1983 M A

76 76 98 43:05,2 FILIPPINI MASSIMO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1968 M B

77 77 164 43:06,3 FORNASARI GIANNI POLISPORTIVA CENTESE UI 1973 M B

78 78 45 43:19,9 MASETTI IVAN CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA UI 1973 M B

79 79 163 43:24,2 PIERLI ROMANO POL.NONANTOLA UI 1951 M D

80 80 41 43:30,8 DOLDI PAOLO AV SPORTING TEAM FI 1971 M B

81 81 193 43:34,6 STROZZI ENEA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1969 M B

82 82 21 43:40,0 GUIGLI ERICA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1976 F F

83 83 225 43:45,4 DIPASQUALE NICOLETTA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1981 F E

84 84 205 43:53,1 AZROU ABDESLAM POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1978 M A

85 85 143 43:56,7 DI GESU' GIUSEPPE PODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

86 86 22 43:58,2 TRENTI AMEDEO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO UI 1959 M C

87 87 206 44:04,5 MENGHIN TIZIANO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1966 M C

88 88 74 44:17,0 LEONCINI CLAUDIA G.S. LAMONE FI 1983 F E

89 89 35 44:18,6 AGAZZOTTI VALTER ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1959 M C



90 90 166 44:21,0 GUALTIERI ANDREA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI 1970 M B

91 91 111 44:22,8 RIGHI GABRIELE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1990 M A

92 92 13 44:24,2 NAPODANO SALVATORE ATL. CIBENO FI 1982 M A

93 93 219 44:35,5 DI GRAZIA ANTONINO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1962 M C

94 94 105 44:45,2 ABBATI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 M B

95 95 9 44:47,7 MARTINELLI GIACOMO ASD NUOVA VIRTUS CREMA FI 1972 M B

96 96 223 44:48,9 BARBOLINI LUCA POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

97 97 212 44:59,6 BALCONATI MASSIMILIANO POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

98 98 169 45:00,0 FERRARI FABRIZIO POL. MADONNINA UI 1968 M B

99 99 66 45:02,2 LEVRATTI ROBERTO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1976 M B

100 100 71 45:07,8 BONINI MARCO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1965 M C

101 101 86 45:09,2 SILVESTRI ANDREA JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1992 M A

102 102 11 45:14,7 SQUATRITO ANTONINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1973 M B

103 103 17 45:15,4 LUGLI PAOLO ATL. CIBENO FI 1972 M B

104 104 211 45:24,1 BELMONTE NICOLA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1979 M A

105 105 196 45:28,1 SERRI MICHAEL ATL MDS FI 1982 M A

106 106 82 45:28,8 LONGO ANNUNZIATO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1956 M D

107 107 68 45:30,0 FORNASARI MARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1977 F F

108 108 214 45:41,4 FRANCHI FEDERICO ZOLA FI 1971 M B

109 109 124 45:46,5 BORGHI DAVIDE PICO RUNNERS FI 1964 M C

110 110 137 45:47,7 ARCARI ALFREDO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1967 M C

111 111 191 45:47,8 MONGERA ANNAROSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 F F

112 112 102 46:12,7 CREMONINI MANUELA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1967 F G

113 113 189 46:17,6 RICCHETTI MARIA EUGENIACALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI 1958 F G

114 114 118 46:27,5 GORRASI GIANCARLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1979 M A

115 115 195 46:28,3 GASPARI CRISTINA POD MEDOLLESI UI 1973 F F

116 116 28 46:30,8 MASETTI ANDREA ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA FI 1988 M A

117 117 51 46:37,4 LEONETTI NICOLA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1972 M B

118 118 220 46:39,6 CALOGERO ANGELA LUCIA CITTANOVA FI 1967 F G

119 119 10 46:40,0 GUGLIELMI CLAUDIO ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO UI 1964 M C

120 120 215 46:48,9 SOLMI STEFANO G.S. MADONNINA PODISMO_MO UI 1958 M C

121 121 183 46:52,1 MUZIO FRANCESCO TEAM MARATHON S.S.D. FI 1965 M C

122 122 188 46:52,8 LUGLI ALESSANDRO RUNCARD UI 1968 M B

123 123 83 46:56,4 VASQUEZ JURADOJORGE ELIAS INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1966 M C

124 124 141 46:58,5 MOSCHETTA ANDREA POD.SAN DAMASO MODENA UI 1967 M C

125 125 103 46:59,5 POPPI VANESSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1989 F E

126 126 100 47:00,2 MANTOVI ROBERTA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1966 F G

127 127 60 47:19,0 SITTA EMANUELA G.P. I CAGNON FI 1969 F F

128 128 84 47:20,3 PIRANI MARCO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1978 M A

129 129 110 47:23,6 RIGHI MAURO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

130 130 72 47:27,8 CUOGHI SABRINA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 F F

131 131 186 47:32,1 LODI ENRICO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

132 132 52 47:37,5 PEDRELLI FEDERICA CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI 1976 F F

133 133 147 47:46,8 BONINI MASSIMO PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1958 M C

134 134 2 47:53,3 MALAVASI PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1951 M D

135 135 50 47:57,4 CORRADINI GIULIANO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1963 M C

136 136 149 47:59,0 OCCHI GIULIANO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1948 M D

137 137 135 48:12,5 PIVETTI MAURIZIO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1956 M D

138 138 222 48:14,1 BERNINI PAOLA POL. MADONNINA UI 1964 F G

139 139 182 48:14,3 REALE GIUSEPPE SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI 1968 M B



140 140 204 48:15,9 BORSARI PIERLUIGI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1967 M C

141 141 67 48:17,2 ZAMBELLI LUCA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 M B

142 142 96 48:27,7 LIGABUE ANNA MARIA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

143 143 194 48:59,1 BAGNI STEFANO DLF UI 1966 M C

144 144 3 49:07,7 MALAVASI MAURO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1983 M A

145 145 131 49:18,8 MAGNANI ANDREA PICO RUNNERS FI 1966 M C

146 146 209 49:24,6 SIGHINOLFI NICOLA MADONNINA UI 1975 M B

147 147 30 49:30,2 MALAVASI LUCIANO ATLETICA GHIRLANDINA UI 1950 M D

148 148 115 49:34,4 PIRONDI FABIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

149 149 133 49:37,3 GIGLIOLI ANNALISA POD. FINALE EMILIA FI 1970 F F

150 150 80 49:38,1 MENGHINI MONICA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1972 F F

151 151 226 49:45,3 BALBONI DANIELE LIPPO CALDERARA UI 1969 M B

152 152 224 49:45,6 DONINI GIOVANNI GUGLIA UI 1961 M C

153 153 109 49:47,0 RAGAZZI ELISA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1985 F E

154 154 116 50:06,9 ZINI CHIARA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1987 F E

155 155 145 50:07,0 ORLANDI MARIA CRISTINAPODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1970 F F

156 156 171 50:16,5 SGARBI ALBERTO ROBOROWSKY RUNNING TEAM FI 1966 M C

157 157 221 50:39,7 ROVATTI DANIELE POL. MADONNINA FI 1966 M C

158 158 180 50:52,0 AZZOLINI VALERIA SAN VITO ASD UI 1972 F F

159 159 16 51:03,1 PAVESI ERMANNO ATL. CIBENO FI 1948 M D

160 160 112 51:03,5 ROSSI CRISTINA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

161 161 20 51:25,9 GIOVANELLI BARBARA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1969 F F

162 162 117 51:38,2 TAMAROZZI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1972 M B

163 163 77 51:39,2 DI MARTINO GAETANO GS ROCCA FORMIGINE UI 1963 M C

164 164 65 51:42,8 IORI OTTAVIO GIULIANOG.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1947 M D

165 165 14 51:50,1 PO ROBERTO ATL. CIBENO FI 1968 M B

166 166 148 51:55,3 MAMELI SALVATORE PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1950 M D

167 167 192 52:09,4 SCAGLIONI ELENA POL CASTELNUOVO UI 1975 F F

168 168 128 52:09,6 MARRAZZO ALESSANDRA PICO RUNNERS FI 1984 F E

169 169 125 52:17,6 DODI ENRICA PICO RUNNERS FI 1972 F F

170 170 53 52:22,7 DONATI ALFONSINO CSI-CASALECHIODIRENO (BO) UI 1948 M D

171 171 185 52:27,0 LUPPI ANSELMO UISP PROV MODENA UI 1952 M D

172 172 18 52:37,5 GUIDETTI FABIO ATL. CIBENO FI 1961 M C

173 173 139 52:51,1 PRETE SALVATORE POD.FIORANESE UI 1985 M A

174 174 213 53:02,1 CAVALIERI DANIELA MADONNINA UI 1974 F F

175 175 134 53:02,5 PANINI MASSIMO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1966 M C

176 176 49 53:03,6 VISTOLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1958 M C

177 177 203 53:06,8 RICCO' MANUELA POL. MADONNINA UI 1965 F G

178 178 218 53:53,3 BOBREK MALGORZATA POL. MADONNINA FI 1975 F F

179 179 200 54:03,8 ROSSETTO CLAUDIO MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1962 M C

180 180 201 54:03,9 MALAVASI SIMONA MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1966 F G

181 181 202 54:04,5 CAMINO MARIA ANTONIETTAPOL. MADONNINA UI 1971 F F

182 182 64 54:34,8 NEVIANI EMILIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

183 183 46 54:59,8 VENTURELLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 M C

184 184 140 55:43,9 RONCHI CLAUDIO POD.FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

185 185 47 55:49,4 FAVA ASSUNTA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 F G

186 186 70 55:56,4 MACCHITELLI GIULIANO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1958 M C

187 187 146 56:31,4 BONINI VIVIANA PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1963 F G

188 188 150 56:35,3 GHEDUZZI ANTONELLA POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1963 F G

189 189 62 56:40,6 CECCARELLI KATIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1973 F F



190 190 199 59:36,6 FACCHINI CLAUDIO CG.P. I CAGNON FI 1962 M C

191 191 130 1:00:07,1 CALABRESE MARIA PIA PICO RUNNERS FI 1991 F E

192 192 1 1:00:18,9 MICHELINI ALBERTO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1969 M B

193 193 165 1:01:10,9 BIANCHINI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA FORESE NORD UI 1966 M C

194 194 48 1:02:03,0 SCOPPA ANDREA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1987 M A

195 195 187 1:02:46,3 PIRONDI FABIO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

Classifica Maschile

N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.

1 1 36 33:34,5 DE FRANCESCO LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1982 M A

2 2 26 34:17,7 SIMONCELLI DANIELE ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1985 M A

3 3 104 34:56,4 CAPITANI FILIPPO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

4 4 138 35:15,6 SLAGTER ROELAND POD. SAN DAMASO UI 1986 M A

5 5 207 35:39,3 RIZZELLO ROCCO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B

6 6 177 35:45,1 MAZZI GIANLUCA S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1970 M B

7 7 6 36:37,5 BIANCHI ALESSANDRO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1974 M B

8 8 178 36:43,4 POGGI FABIO SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

9 9 29 37:01,4 LUCCHESI MELAKU ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON FI 1999 M A

10 10 122 37:15,6 CAVAZZA DANIELE PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

11 11 160 37:29,2 VILLA RAFFAELLO POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO UI 1967 M C

12 12 42 37:50,8 D'ORONZIO DAVIDE Avis Suzzara FI 1973 M B

13 13 40 37:52,7 BIANCHINI ELIA ATLETICA REGGIO FI 1970 M B

14 15 44 38:00,2 LUSUARDI FABIO CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 2001 M A

15 16 108 38:02,3 BIGI PATRICK MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

16 17 179 38:06,7 ARTIOLI MILLER SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

17 18 5 38:09,0 BARALDINI STEFANO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1962 M C

18 19 176 38:11,8 ROMAGNOLI RICCARDO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1998 M A

19 21 217 38:33,1 STOPAZZINI EMILIANO IL TORRAZZO UI 1973 M B

20 22 94 38:47,6 LO CONTE ANTONIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

21 23 33 38:50,4 VENTURELLI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1977 M B

22 24 132 38:53,1 DODI FRANCESCO PICO RUNNERS FI 1988 M A

23 25 97 38:53,8 CAMPADELLI VALERIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

24 26 101 38:55,5 FRANCIOSI JONATHAN MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

25 27 55 38:58,6 BOSSU' FRANCESCO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1974 M B

26 29 172 39:11,7 MORANDI DAVIDE RUNCARD UI 1963 M C

27 30 142 39:20,3 SANTUNIONE CARLO ALBERTOPODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1983 M A

28 31 119 39:25,3 MACCHIA GIULIO MUD&SNOW UI 1967 M C

29 32 208 39:26,6 TARRICONE ANGELO MDS FI 1974 M B

30 33 69 39:27,9 VENTURELLI RINALDO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1969 M B

31 34 85 39:36,5 NERI FABIO JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1970 M B

32 35 93 39:41,4 GASPARINI PIER PAOLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1964 M C

33 36 99 39:42,9 CASTELLI GIORDANO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1962 M C

34 37 216 40:13,0 BONFIGLIOLI GIANCARLO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B

35 38 90 40:14,5 PALTRINIERI ENRICO MODENA ATLETICA FI 1967 M C

36 39 197 40:15,0 REALE ROCCO RUNCARD FI 1981 M A

37 40 144 40:21,5 VERONI EMILIO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1970 M B

38 41 34 40:29,0 LEONELLI MARCO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A

39 42 198 40:32,1 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO SALCUS UI 1956 M D

40 43 32 40:41,8 PALTRINIERI LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A



41 44 175 40:43,5 GABBI CARLO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1961 M C

42 45 120 40:49,7 MENTO GIUSEPPE PENTATHLON MODENA UI 1966 M C

43 46 167 40:51,1 BONAZZI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1974 M B

44 47 59 40:59,0 MESSORI MARCELLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1976 M B

45 48 168 41:14,4 PEDERZINI IVAN POLIV CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI 1974 M B

46 49 38 41:20,1 SALA TIZIANO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1963 M C

47 50 61 41:22,8 BUSCEMI VALENTINO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1972 M B

48 51 123 41:24,8 STERMIERI NICOLA PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

49 52 91 41:32,1 STANZANI NIKI MODENA ATLETICA FI 1972 M B

50 53 162 41:37,6 FRACCASCIA RICCARDO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1997 M A

51 54 114 41:37,7 MORI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

52 55 161 41:38,0 CALZA LORENZO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1973 M B

53 56 78 41:41,2 PIACENTINI DONATO HAPPY RUNNER CLUB UI 1957 M D

54 57 190 41:44,3 GHELFI FABIO RUNCARD FI 1970 M B

55 58 210 41:50,7 GENNARI STEFANO AVIS SAN FELICE FI 1970 M B

56 59 56 41:53,9 PIGATI MAURIZIO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1982 M A

57 61 39 41:59,7 MELOTTI PAOLO ATLETICA ORSI CAMPOSANTO AI 1969 M B

58 62 12 42:02,8 ALBANESE LUCIANO ATL. CIBENO FI 1967 M C

59 63 95 42:06,1 CORSINI FABRIZIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

60 64 54 42:08,3 BAROZZI GIANLUCA DLF UI 1964 M C

61 65 87 42:08,8 MARCHETTI RICCARDO RUNCARD FI 1987 M A

62 67 7 42:10,0 RIGHETTI MICHELE AD FARO FORMIGNANA UI 1965 M C

63 69 107 42:17,8 LONGAGNANI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1978 M A

64 70 129 42:20,0 REALE PASQUALE PICO RUNNERS FI 1976 M B

65 71 15 42:29,4 FRANCESCATO DINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1962 M C

66 72 57 42:32,5 FERRARI PAOLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1976 M B

67 73 174 42:41,0 GUALANDRI LEONARDO S.DONNINO LIGURIA UI 1950 M D

68 74 113 42:51,1 BERGONZINI SIMONE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1976 M B

69 75 92 43:04,6 GAVIOLI DAVIDE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1983 M A

70 76 98 43:05,2 FILIPPINI MASSIMO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1968 M B

71 77 164 43:06,3 FORNASARI GIANNI POLISPORTIVA CENTESE UI 1973 M B

72 78 45 43:19,9 MASETTI IVAN CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA UI 1973 M B

73 79 163 43:24,2 PIERLI ROMANO POL.NONANTOLA UI 1951 M D

74 80 41 43:30,8 DOLDI PAOLO AV SPORTING TEAM FI 1971 M B

75 81 193 43:34,6 STROZZI ENEA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1969 M B

76 84 205 43:53,1 AZROU ABDESLAM POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1978 M A

77 85 143 43:56,7 DI GESU' GIUSEPPE PODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

78 86 22 43:58,2 TRENTI AMEDEO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO UI 1959 M C

79 87 206 44:04,5 MENGHIN TIZIANO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1966 M C

80 89 35 44:18,6 AGAZZOTTI VALTER ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1959 M C

81 90 166 44:21,0 GUALTIERI ANDREA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI 1970 M B

82 91 111 44:22,8 RIGHI GABRIELE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1990 M A

83 92 13 44:24,2 NAPODANO SALVATORE ATL. CIBENO FI 1982 M A

84 93 219 44:35,5 DI GRAZIA ANTONINO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1962 M C

85 94 105 44:45,2 ABBATI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 M B

86 95 9 44:47,7 MARTINELLI GIACOMO ASD NUOVA VIRTUS CREMA FI 1972 M B

87 96 223 44:48,9 BARBOLINI LUCA POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

88 97 212 44:59,6 BALCONATI MASSIMILIANO POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

89 98 169 45:00,0 FERRARI FABRIZIO POL. MADONNINA UI 1968 M B

90 99 66 45:02,2 LEVRATTI ROBERTO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1976 M B



91 100 71 45:07,8 BONINI MARCO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1965 M C

92 101 86 45:09,2 SILVESTRI ANDREA JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1992 M A

93 102 11 45:14,7 SQUATRITO ANTONINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1973 M B

94 103 17 45:15,4 LUGLI PAOLO ATL. CIBENO FI 1972 M B

95 104 211 45:24,1 BELMONTE NICOLA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1979 M A

96 105 196 45:28,1 SERRI MICHAEL ATL MDS FI 1982 M A

97 106 82 45:28,8 LONGO ANNUNZIATO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1956 M D

98 108 214 45:41,4 FRANCHI FEDERICO ZOLA FI 1971 M B

99 109 124 45:46,5 BORGHI DAVIDE PICO RUNNERS FI 1964 M C

100 110 137 45:47,7 ARCARI ALFREDO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1967 M C

101 114 118 46:27,5 GORRASI GIANCARLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1979 M A

102 116 28 46:30,8 MASETTI ANDREA ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA FI 1988 M A

103 117 51 46:37,4 LEONETTI NICOLA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1972 M B

104 119 10 46:40,0 GUGLIELMI CLAUDIO ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO UI 1964 M C

105 120 215 46:48,9 SOLMI STEFANO G.S. MADONNINA PODISMO_MO UI 1958 M C

106 121 183 46:52,1 MUZIO FRANCESCO TEAM MARATHON S.S.D. FI 1965 M C

107 122 188 46:52,8 LUGLI ALESSANDRO RUNCARD UI 1968 M B

108 123 83 46:56,4 VASQUEZ JURADOJORGE ELIAS INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1966 M C

109 124 141 46:58,5 MOSCHETTA ANDREA POD.SAN DAMASO MODENA UI 1967 M C

110 128 84 47:20,3 PIRANI MARCO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1978 M A

111 129 110 47:23,6 RIGHI MAURO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

112 131 186 47:32,1 LODI ENRICO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

113 133 147 47:46,8 BONINI MASSIMO PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1958 M C

114 134 2 47:53,3 MALAVASI PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1951 M D

115 135 50 47:57,4 CORRADINI GIULIANO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1963 M C

116 136 149 47:59,0 OCCHI GIULIANO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1948 M D

117 137 135 48:12,5 PIVETTI MAURIZIO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1956 M D

118 139 182 48:14,3 REALE GIUSEPPE SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI 1968 M B

119 140 204 48:15,9 BORSARI PIERLUIGI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1967 M C

120 141 67 48:17,2 ZAMBELLI LUCA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 M B

121 143 194 48:59,1 BAGNI STEFANO DLF UI 1966 M C

122 144 3 49:07,7 MALAVASI MAURO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1983 M A

123 145 131 49:18,8 MAGNANI ANDREA PICO RUNNERS FI 1966 M C

124 146 209 49:24,6 SIGHINOLFI NICOLA MADONNINA UI 1975 M B

125 147 30 49:30,2 MALAVASI LUCIANO ATLETICA GHIRLANDINA UI 1950 M D

126 148 115 49:34,4 PIRONDI FABIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

127 151 226 49:45,3 BALBONI DANIELE LIPPO CALDERARA UI 1969 M B

128 152 224 49:45,6 DONINI GIOVANNI GUGLIA UI 1961 M C

129 156 171 50:16,5 SGARBI ALBERTO ROBOROWSKY RUNNING TEAM FI 1966 M C

130 157 221 50:39,7 ROVATTI DANIELE POL. MADONNINA FI 1966 M C

131 159 16 51:03,1 PAVESI ERMANNO ATL. CIBENO FI 1948 M D

132 162 117 51:38,2 TAMAROZZI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1972 M B

133 163 77 51:39,2 DI MARTINO GAETANO GS ROCCA FORMIGINE UI 1963 M C

134 164 65 51:42,8 IORI OTTAVIO GIULIANOG.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1947 M D

135 165 14 51:50,1 PO ROBERTO ATL. CIBENO FI 1968 M B

136 166 148 51:55,3 MAMELI SALVATORE PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1950 M D

137 170 53 52:22,7 DONATI ALFONSINO CSI-CASALECHIODIRENO (BO) UI 1948 M D

138 171 185 52:27,0 LUPPI ANSELMO UISP PROV MODENA UI 1952 M D

139 172 18 52:37,5 GUIDETTI FABIO ATL. CIBENO FI 1961 M C

140 173 139 52:51,1 PRETE SALVATORE POD.FIORANESE UI 1985 M A



141 175 134 53:02,5 PANINI MASSIMO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1966 M C

142 176 49 53:03,6 VISTOLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1958 M C

143 179 200 54:03,8 ROSSETTO CLAUDIO MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1962 M C

144 183 46 54:59,8 VENTURELLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 M C

145 184 140 55:43,9 RONCHI CLAUDIO POD.FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

146 186 70 55:56,4 MACCHITELLI GIULIANO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1958 M C

147 190 199 59:36,6 FACCHINI CLAUDIO CG.P. I CAGNON FI 1962 M C

148 192 1 1:00:18,9 MICHELINI ALBERTO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1969 M B

149 193 165 1:01:10,9 BIANCHINI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA FORESE NORD UI 1966 M C

150 194 48 1:02:03,0 SCOPPA ANDREA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1987 M A

151 195 187 1:02:46,3 PIRONDI FABIO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

Classifica Femminile
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 14 23 37:55,4 MORLINI ISABELLA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1971 F F

2 20 43 38:13,6 RICCI LAURA CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 1979 F E

3 28 25 38:58,8 ALFIERI ROSA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1970 F F

4 60 37 41:54,7 FONTANA ELISA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1976 F F

5 66 24 42:09,0 COMERO ELISABETTA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1968 F F

6 68 63 42:16,7 GUALTIERI LARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

7 82 21 43:40,0 GUIGLI ERICA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1976 F F

8 83 225 43:45,4 DIPASQUALE NICOLETTA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1981 F E

9 88 74 44:17,0 LEONCINI CLAUDIA G.S. LAMONE FI 1983 F E

10 107 68 45:30,0 FORNASARI MARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1977 F F

11 111 191 45:47,8 MONGERA ANNAROSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 F F

12 112 102 46:12,7 CREMONINI MANUELA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1967 F G

13 113 189 46:17,6 RICCHETTI MARIA EUGENIACALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI 1958 F G

14 115 195 46:28,3 GASPARI CRISTINA POD MEDOLLESI UI 1973 F F

15 118 220 46:39,6 CALOGERO ANGELA LUCIA CITTANOVA FI 1967 F G

16 125 103 46:59,5 POPPI VANESSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1989 F E

17 126 100 47:00,2 MANTOVI ROBERTA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1966 F G

18 127 60 47:19,0 SITTA EMANUELA G.P. I CAGNON FI 1969 F F

19 130 72 47:27,8 CUOGHI SABRINA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 F F

20 132 52 47:37,5 PEDRELLI FEDERICA CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI 1976 F F

21 138 222 48:14,1 BERNINI PAOLA POL. MADONNINA UI 1964 F G

22 142 96 48:27,7 LIGABUE ANNA MARIA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

23 149 133 49:37,3 GIGLIOLI ANNALISA POD. FINALE EMILIA FI 1970 F F

24 150 80 49:38,1 MENGHINI MONICA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1972 F F

25 153 109 49:47,0 RAGAZZI ELISA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1985 F E

26 154 116 50:06,9 ZINI CHIARA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1987 F E

27 155 145 50:07,0 ORLANDI MARIA CRISTINAPODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1970 F F

28 158 180 50:52,0 AZZOLINI VALERIA SAN VITO ASD UI 1972 F F

29 160 112 51:03,5 ROSSI CRISTINA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

30 161 20 51:25,9 GIOVANELLI BARBARA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1969 F F

31 167 192 52:09,4 SCAGLIONI ELENA POL CASTELNUOVO UI 1975 F F

32 168 128 52:09,6 MARRAZZO ALESSANDRA PICO RUNNERS FI 1984 F E

33 169 125 52:17,6 DODI ENRICA PICO RUNNERS FI 1972 F F

34 174 213 53:02,1 CAVALIERI DANIELA MADONNINA UI 1974 F F

35 177 203 53:06,8 RICCO' MANUELA POL. MADONNINA UI 1965 F G

36 178 218 53:53,3 BOBREK MALGORZATA POL. MADONNINA FI 1975 F F



37 180 201 54:03,9 MALAVASI SIMONA MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1966 F G

38 181 202 54:04,5 CAMINO MARIA ANTONIETTAPOL. MADONNINA UI 1971 F F

39 182 64 54:34,8 NEVIANI EMILIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

40 185 47 55:49,4 FAVA ASSUNTA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 F G

41 187 146 56:31,4 BONINI VIVIANA PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1963 F G

42 188 150 56:35,3 GHEDUZZI ANTONELLA POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1963 F G

43 189 62 56:40,6 CECCARELLI KATIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1973 F F

44 191 130 1:00:07,1 CALABRESE MARIA PIA PICO RUNNERS FI 1991 F E

Categoria   A
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 1 36 33:34,5 DE FRANCESCO LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1982 M A

2 2 26 34:17,7 SIMONCELLI DANIELE ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1985 M A

3 3 104 34:56,4 CAPITANI FILIPPO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

4 4 138 35:15,6 SLAGTER ROELAND POD. SAN DAMASO UI 1986 M A

5 9 29 37:01,4 LUCCHESI MELAKU ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON FI 1999 M A

6 10 122 37:15,6 CAVAZZA DANIELE PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

7 15 44 38:00,2 LUSUARDI FABIO CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 2001 M A

8 16 108 38:02,3 BIGI PATRICK MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

9 19 176 38:11,8 ROMAGNOLI RICCARDO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1998 M A

10 24 132 38:53,1 DODI FRANCESCO PICO RUNNERS FI 1988 M A

11 30 142 39:20,3 SANTUNIONE CARLO ALBERTOPODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1983 M A

12 39 197 40:15,0 REALE ROCCO RUNCARD FI 1981 M A

13 41 34 40:29,0 LEONELLI MARCO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A

14 43 32 40:41,8 PALTRINIERI LUCA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1979 M A

15 51 123 41:24,8 STERMIERI NICOLA PICO RUNNERS FI 1978 M A

16 53 162 41:37,6 FRACCASCIA RICCARDO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1997 M A

17 54 114 41:37,7 MORI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1985 M A

18 59 56 41:53,9 PIGATI MAURIZIO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1982 M A

19 65 87 42:08,8 MARCHETTI RICCARDO RUNCARD FI 1987 M A

20 69 107 42:17,8 LONGAGNANI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1978 M A

21 75 92 43:04,6 GAVIOLI DAVIDE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1983 M A

22 84 205 43:53,1 AZROU ABDESLAM POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1978 M A

23 91 111 44:22,8 RIGHI GABRIELE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1990 M A

24 92 13 44:24,2 NAPODANO SALVATORE ATL. CIBENO FI 1982 M A

25 101 86 45:09,2 SILVESTRI ANDREA JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1992 M A

26 104 211 45:24,1 BELMONTE NICOLA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1979 M A

27 105 196 45:28,1 SERRI MICHAEL ATL MDS FI 1982 M A

28 114 118 46:27,5 GORRASI GIANCARLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1979 M A

29 116 28 46:30,8 MASETTI ANDREA ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA FI 1988 M A

30 128 84 47:20,3 PIRANI MARCO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1978 M A

31 144 3 49:07,7 MALAVASI MAURO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1983 M A

32 148 115 49:34,4 PIRONDI FABIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1980 M A

33 173 139 52:51,1 PRETE SALVATORE POD.FIORANESE UI 1985 M A

34 194 48 1:02:03,0 SCOPPA ANDREA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1987 M A

Categoria  B
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 5 207 35:39,3 RIZZELLO ROCCO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B



2 6 177 35:45,1 MAZZI GIANLUCA S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1970 M B

3 7 6 36:37,5 BIANCHI ALESSANDRO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1974 M B

4 8 178 36:43,4 POGGI FABIO SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

5 12 42 37:50,8 D'ORONZIO DAVIDE Avis Suzzara FI 1973 M B

6 13 40 37:52,7 BIANCHINI ELIA ATLETICA REGGIO FI 1970 M B

7 17 179 38:06,7 ARTIOLI MILLER SAN VITO ASD UI 1977 M B

8 21 217 38:33,1 STOPAZZINI EMILIANO IL TORRAZZO UI 1973 M B

9 23 33 38:50,4 VENTURELLI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP FI 1977 M B

10 25 97 38:53,8 CAMPADELLI VALERIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

11 26 101 38:55,5 FRANCIOSI JONATHAN MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

12 27 55 38:58,6 BOSSU' FRANCESCO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1974 M B

13 32 208 39:26,6 TARRICONE ANGELO MDS FI 1974 M B

14 33 69 39:27,9 VENTURELLI RINALDO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1969 M B

15 34 85 39:36,5 NERI FABIO JOY RUNNER ASD UI 1970 M B

16 37 216 40:13,0 BONFIGLIOLI GIANCARLO FRATELLANZA FI 1970 M B

17 40 144 40:21,5 VERONI EMILIO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1970 M B

18 46 167 40:51,1 BONAZZI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1974 M B

19 47 59 40:59,0 MESSORI MARCELLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' UI 1976 M B

20 48 168 41:14,4 PEDERZINI IVAN POLIV CASTELNUOVO RANGONE UI 1974 M B

21 50 61 41:22,8 BUSCEMI VALENTINO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1972 M B

22 52 91 41:32,1 STANZANI NIKI MODENA ATLETICA FI 1972 M B

23 55 161 41:38,0 CALZA LORENZO POL. NONANTOLA UI 1973 M B

24 57 190 41:44,3 GHELFI FABIO RUNCARD FI 1970 M B

25 58 210 41:50,7 GENNARI STEFANO AVIS SAN FELICE FI 1970 M B

26 61 39 41:59,7 MELOTTI PAOLO ATLETICA ORSI CAMPOSANTO AI 1969 M B

27 63 95 42:06,1 CORSINI FABRIZIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1977 M B

28 70 129 42:20,0 REALE PASQUALE PICO RUNNERS FI 1976 M B

29 72 57 42:32,5 FERRARI PAOLO G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' FI 1976 M B

30 74 113 42:51,1 BERGONZINI SIMONE MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1976 M B

31 76 98 43:05,2 FILIPPINI MASSIMO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1968 M B

32 77 164 43:06,3 FORNASARI GIANNI POLISPORTIVA CENTESE UI 1973 M B

33 78 45 43:19,9 MASETTI IVAN CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA UI 1973 M B

34 80 41 43:30,8 DOLDI PAOLO AV SPORTING TEAM FI 1971 M B

35 81 193 43:34,6 STROZZI ENEA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1969 M B

36 90 166 44:21,0 GUALTIERI ANDREA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA UI 1970 M B

37 94 105 44:45,2 ABBATI ALESSIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 M B

38 95 9 44:47,7 MARTINELLI GIACOMO ASD NUOVA VIRTUS CREMA FI 1972 M B

39 96 223 44:48,9 BARBOLINI LUCA POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

40 97 212 44:59,6 BALCONATI MASSIMILIANO POL. MADONNINA FI 1969 M B

41 98 169 45:00,0 FERRARI FABRIZIO POL. MADONNINA UI 1968 M B

42 99 66 45:02,2 LEVRATTI ROBERTO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1976 M B

43 102 11 45:14,7 SQUATRITO ANTONINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1973 M B

44 103 17 45:15,4 LUGLI PAOLO ATL. CIBENO FI 1972 M B

45 108 214 45:41,4 FRANCHI FEDERICO ZOLA FI 1971 M B

46 117 51 46:37,4 LEONETTI NICOLA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1972 M B

47 122 188 46:52,8 LUGLI ALESSANDRO RUNCARD UI 1968 M B

48 139 182 48:14,3 REALE GIUSEPPE SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE UI 1968 M B

49 141 67 48:17,2 ZAMBELLI LUCA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 M B

50 146 209 49:24,6 SIGHINOLFI NICOLA MADONNINA UI 1975 M B

51 151 226 49:45,3 BALBONI DANIELE LIPPO CALDERARA UI 1969 M B



52 162 117 51:38,2 TAMAROZZI MARCO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1972 M B

53 165 14 51:50,1 PO ROBERTO ATL. CIBENO FI 1968 M B

54 192 1 1:00:18,9 MICHELINI ALBERTO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1969 M B

Categoria   C
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 11 160 37:29,2 VILLA RAFFAELLO POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO UI 1967 M C

2 18 5 38:09,0 BARALDINI STEFANO A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 FI 1962 M C

3 22 94 38:47,6 LO CONTE ANTONIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

4 29 172 39:11,7 MORANDI DAVIDE RUNCARD UI 1963 M C

5 31 119 39:25,3 MACCHIA GIULIO MUD&SNOW UI 1967 M C

6 35 93 39:41,4 GASPARINI PIER PAOLO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1964 M C

7 36 99 39:42,9 CASTELLI GIORDANO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1962 M C

8 38 90 40:14,5 PALTRINIERI ENRICO MODENA ATLETICA FI 1967 M C

9 44 175 40:43,5 GABBI CARLO S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI UI 1961 M C

10 45 120 40:49,7 MENTO GIUSEPPE PENTATHLON MODENA UI 1966 M C

11 49 38 41:20,1 SALA TIZIANO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1963 M C

12 62 12 42:02,8 ALBANESE LUCIANO ATL. CIBENO FI 1967 M C

13 64 54 42:08,3 BAROZZI GIANLUCA DLF UI 1964 M C

14 67 7 42:10,0 RIGHETTI MICHELE AD FARO FORMIGNANA UI 1965 M C

15 71 15 42:29,4 FRANCESCATO DINO ATL. CIBENO FI 1962 M C

16 85 143 43:56,7 DI GESU' GIUSEPPE PODISTICA FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

17 86 22 43:58,2 TRENTI AMEDEO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO UI 1959 M C

18 87 206 44:04,5 MENGHIN TIZIANO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1966 M C

19 89 35 44:18,6 AGAZZOTTI VALTER ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1959 M C

20 93 219 44:35,5 DI GRAZIA ANTONINO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1962 M C

21 100 71 45:07,8 BONINI MARCO G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1965 M C

22 109 124 45:46,5 BORGHI DAVIDE PICO RUNNERS FI 1964 M C

23 110 137 45:47,7 ARCARI ALFREDO POD. FORMIGINESE FI 1967 M C

24 119 10 46:40,0 GUGLIELMI CLAUDIO ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO UI 1964 M C

25 120 215 46:48,9 SOLMI STEFANO G.S. MADONNINA PODISMO_MO UI 1958 M C

26 121 183 46:52,1 MUZIO FRANCESCO TEAM MARATHON S.S.D. FI 1965 M C

27 123 83 46:56,4 VASQUEZ JURADOJORGE ELIAS INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1966 M C

28 124 141 46:58,5 MOSCHETTA ANDREA POD.SAN DAMASO MODENA UI 1967 M C

29 129 110 47:23,6 RIGHI MAURO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 M C

30 131 186 47:32,1 LODI ENRICO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

31 133 147 47:46,8 BONINI MASSIMO PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1958 M C

32 135 50 47:57,4 CORRADINI GIULIANO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1963 M C

33 140 204 48:15,9 BORSARI PIERLUIGI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB UI 1967 M C

34 143 194 48:59,1 BAGNI STEFANO DLF UI 1966 M C

35 145 131 49:18,8 MAGNANI ANDREA PICO RUNNERS FI 1966 M C

36 152 224 49:45,6 DONINI GIOVANNI GUGLIA UI 1961 M C

37 156 171 50:16,5 SGARBI ALBERTO ROBOROWSKY RUNNING TEAM FI 1966 M C

38 157 221 50:39,7 ROVATTI DANIELE POL. MADONNINA FI 1966 M C

39 163 77 51:39,2 DI MARTINO GAETANO GS ROCCA FORMIGINE UI 1963 M C

40 172 18 52:37,5 GUIDETTI FABIO ATL. CIBENO FI 1961 M C

41 175 134 53:02,5 PANINI MASSIMO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1966 M C

42 176 49 53:03,6 VISTOLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1958 M C

43 179 200 54:03,8 ROSSETTO CLAUDIO MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1962 M C

44 183 46 54:59,8 VENTURELLI PAOLO CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 M C



45 184 140 55:43,9 RONCHI CLAUDIO POD.FIORANESE UI 1966 M C

46 186 70 55:56,4 MACCHITELLI GIULIANO G.P. LA GUGLIA FI 1958 M C

47 190 199 59:36,6 FACCHINI CLAUDIO CG.P. I CAGNON FI 1962 M C

48 193 165 1:01:10,9 BIANCHINI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA FORESE NORD UI 1966 M C

49 195 187 1:02:46,3 PIRONDI FABIO UISP PROVINCIALE MODENA UI 1959 M C

Categoria  D
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 42 198 40:32,1 MAGAGNOLI LUCIANO SALCUS UI 1956 M D

2 56 78 41:41,2 PIACENTINI DONATO HAPPY RUNNER CLUB UI 1957 M D

3 73 174 42:41,0 GUALANDRI LEONARDO S.DONNINO LIGURIA UI 1950 M D

4 79 163 43:24,2 PIERLI ROMANO POL.NONANTOLA UI 1951 M D

5 106 82 45:28,8 LONGO ANNUNZIATO INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1956 M D

6 134 2 47:53,3 MALAVASI PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM UI 1951 M D

7 136 149 47:59,0 OCCHI GIULIANO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1948 M D

8 137 135 48:12,5 PIVETTI MAURIZIO POD. FORMIGINESE UI 1956 M D

9 147 30 49:30,2 MALAVASI LUCIANO ATLETICA GHIRLANDINA UI 1950 M D

10 159 16 51:03,1 PAVESI ERMANNO ATL. CIBENO FI 1948 M D

11 164 65 51:42,8 IORI OTTAVIO GIULIANOG.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1947 M D

12 166 148 51:55,3 MAMELI SALVATORE PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1950 M D

13 170 53 52:22,7 DONATI ALFONSINO CSI-CASALECHIODIRENO (BO) UI 1948 M D

14 171 185 52:27,0 LUPPI ANSELMO UISP PROV MODENA UI 1952 M D

Categoria E
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 20 43 38:13,6 RICCI LAURA CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXC FI 1979 F E

2 83 225 43:45,4 DIPASQUALE NICOLETTA POLISPORTIVA RUBIERA FI 1981 F E

3 88 74 44:17,0 LEONCINI CLAUDIA G.S. LAMONE FI 1983 F E

4 125 103 46:59,5 POPPI VANESSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1989 F E

5 153 109 49:47,0 RAGAZZI ELISA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1985 F E

6 154 116 50:06,9 ZINI CHIARA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1987 F E

7 168 128 52:09,6 MARRAZZO ALESSANDRA PICO RUNNERS FI 1984 F E

8 191 130 1:00:07,1 CALABRESE MARIA PIA PICO RUNNERS FI 1991 F E

Categoria F
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 14 23 37:55,4 MORLINI ISABELLA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1971 F F

2 28 25 38:58,8 ALFIERI ROSA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1970 F F

3 60 37 41:54,7 FONTANA ELISA ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP UI 1976 F F

4 66 24 42:09,0 COMERO ELISABETTA ATL. REGGIO ASD FI 1968 F F

5 68 63 42:16,7 GUALTIERI LARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

6 82 21 43:40,0 GUIGLI ERICA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1976 F F

7 107 68 45:30,0 FORNASARI MARA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1977 F F

8 111 191 45:47,8 MONGERA ANNAROSA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1973 F F

9 115 195 46:28,3 GASPARI CRISTINA POD MEDOLLESI UI 1973 F F

10 127 60 47:19,0 SITTA EMANUELA G.P. I CAGNON FI 1969 F F

11 130 72 47:27,8 CUOGHI SABRINA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1970 F F

12 132 52 47:37,5 PEDRELLI FEDERICA CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD FI 1976 F F

13 149 133 49:37,3 GIGLIOLI ANNALISA POD. FINALE EMILIA FI 1970 F F



14 150 80 49:38,1 MENGHINI MONICA INTERFORZE MODENA UI 1972 F F

15 155 145 50:07,0 ORLANDI MARIA CRISTINAPODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1970 F F

16 158 180 50:52,0 AZZOLINI VALERIA SAN VITO ASD UI 1972 F F

17 161 20 51:25,9 GIOVANELLI BARBARA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL UI 1969 F F

18 167 192 52:09,4 SCAGLIONI ELENA POL CASTELNUOVO UI 1975 F F

19 169 125 52:17,6 DODI ENRICA PICO RUNNERS FI 1972 F F

20 174 213 53:02,1 CAVALIERI DANIELA MADONNINA UI 1974 F F

21 178 218 53:53,3 BOBREK MALGORZATA POL. MADONNINA FI 1975 F F

22 181 202 54:04,5 CAMINO MARIA ANTONIETTAPOL. MADONNINA UI 1971 F F

23 182 64 54:34,8 NEVIANI EMILIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1972 F F

24 189 62 56:40,6 CECCARELLI KATIA G.P. LA GUGLIA UI 1973 F F

Categoria G
N. Pos Pett. Tempo Cognome Nome Società Ente Anno Sex Cat.
1 112 102 46:12,7 CREMONINI MANUELA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD CS 1967 F G

2 113 189 46:17,6 RICCHETTI MARIA EUGENIACALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI FI 1958 F G

3 118 220 46:39,6 CALOGERO ANGELA LUCIA CITTANOVA FI 1967 F G

4 126 100 47:00,2 MANTOVI ROBERTA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1966 F G

5 138 222 48:14,1 BERNINI PAOLA POL. MADONNINA UI 1964 F G

6 142 96 48:27,7 LIGABUE ANNA MARIA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

7 160 112 51:03,5 ROSSI CRISTINA MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD UI 1962 F G

8 177 203 53:06,8 RICCO' MANUELA POL. MADONNINA UI 1965 F G

9 180 201 54:03,9 MALAVASI SIMONA MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. UI 1966 F G

10 185 47 55:49,4 FAVA ASSUNTA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA FI 1965 F G

11 187 146 56:31,4 BONINI VIVIANA PODISTICA SASSOLESE UI 1963 F G

12 188 150 56:35,3 GHEDUZZI ANTONELLA POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA UI 1963 F G












